
Lahtised heitjate võistlused

29. aprill 2006 Türi Majandusgümnaasiumi staadion

NAISED

Kuulitõuge
1. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 13.23 TA 3 kg
2. Grit Šadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 12.30 TA 3 kg
3. Liisa Limberg 09.04.1989 Türi MG 10.50 TA 3 kg
4. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru KK 9.27 TB 3 kg
5. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi G 9.13 TA 3 kg
6. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 8.92 TB 3 kg
7. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 8.25 TB 3 kg
8. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 8.24 TC
9. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 8.10 TC
10. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.1991 Türi MG 8.05 TB 3 kg
11. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru KK 7.73 TB 3 kg
12. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 7.64 TB 3 kg
13. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 6.90 TC

Kettaheide
1. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru KK 31.18 TB 0,75 kg
2. Grit Šadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 30.62 TA 1 kg
3. Liisa Limberg 09.04.1989 Türi MG 29.48 TA 1 kg
4. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 24.45 TC
5. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 23.90 TA 1 kg
6. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi G 23.57 TA 1 kg
7. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.1991 Türi MG 23.28 TB 0,75 kg
8. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 22.35 TB 0,75 kg
9. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 21.74 TB 0,75 kg
10. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 20.50 TC
11. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 20.35 TB 0,75 kg
12. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 15.69 TC

Vasaraheide
1. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 31.01 TA 3 kg
2. Grit Šadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 25.52 TA 3 kg
3. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru KK 21.60 TB 3 kg
4. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 21.14 TB 3 kg
5. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Türi G 19.76 TA 3 kg
6. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru KK 19.44 TB 3 kg
7. Liisa Limberg 09.04.1989 Türi MG 19.36 TA 3 kg
8. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 Türi MG 15.91 TB 3 kg
9. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.1991 Türi MG 15.66 TB 3 kg
10. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 15.65 TC
11. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 15.63 TC
12. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Türi G 9.42 TC

Odavise
1. Grit Šadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 38.92 TA 500 g
2. Britta Jäärats 10.06.1990 Türi G 36.95 TA 500 g
3. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 35.36 TC
4. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Koeru KK 34.30 TB 400 g
5. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 33.48 TB 400 g
6. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 31.64 TA 500 g
7. Madli Tiigirand 07.02.1990 KSK Alem 30.73 TA 500 g
8. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.1991 Türi MG 28.33 TB 400 g



9. Liisa Limberg 09.04.1989 KSK Alem 28.02 TA 500 g
10. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 26.34 TC
11. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 20.63 TC
12. Kerttu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi MG 17.40 TB 400 g
13. Kreet Poolma 14.09.1991 KJK Järvala 14.70 TB 400 g

MEHED

Kuulitõuge
1. Markko Ratas 30.08.1989 Viljandi KJS Sakala 17.58 PA 5 kg
2. Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Rapla JK 15.24 PA 5 kg
3. Aivar Toom 29.10.1988 Paide G 13.81 MJ 6 kg
4. Rain Ratas 26.02.1987 Viljandi KJS Sakala 13.63 MJ 6 kg
5. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 13.53 PA 5 kg
6. Martin Lehemets 06.03.1991 Viljandi KJS Sakala 13.45 PB 4 kg
7. Reino Mänd 12.11.1990 Türi G 13.37 PA 5 kg
8. Kalle Reinart 24.06.1966 Viljandi KJS Sakala 12.22 M 7,258 kg
9. Margo Nõukas 15.02.1988 Rakvere KJK Vike 11.97 MJ 6 kg
10. Paavo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 Viljandi KJS Sakala 11.51 MV 6 kg
11. Mehis Muru 01.08.1989 Türi MG 10.76 PA 5 kg
12. Mikk Talvik 01.07.1987 Koeru 10.34 MJ 6 kg
13. Meinhard Kirm 15.01.1931 SK Kirm 10.24 MV 4 kg
14. Indrek Kärner 15.02.1989 Türi G 9.65 PA 5 kg
15. Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 KJK Järvala 9.48 M 7,258 kg
16. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi G 9.20 PA 5 kg
17. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi G 7.98 PB 4 kg

Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 KJK Järvala NM M 7,258 kg
Kettaheide

1. Markko Ratas 30.08.1989 Viljandi KJS Sakala 45.40 PA 1,5 kg
2. Martin Lehemets 06.03.1991 Viljandi KJS Sakala 45.20 PB 1 kg
3. Kalle Reinart 24.06.1966 Viljandi KJS Sakala 42.85 M 2 kg
4. Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 KJK Järvala 42.15 M 2 kg
5. Rain Ratas 26.02.1987 Viljandi KJS Sakala 40.19 MJ 1,75 kg
6. Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Rapla JK 39.92 PA 1,5 kg
7. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 39.53 M 2 kg
8. Reino Mänd 12.11.1990 Türi G 39.15 PA 1,5 kg
9. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 38.68 PA 1,5 kg
10. Lennar Sild 16.06.1986 KJK Järvala 38.34 M 2 kg
11. Margo Nõukas 15.02.1988 Rakvere KJK Vike 36.89 MJ 1,75 kg
12. Mehis Muru 01.08.1989 Türi MG 35.22 PA 1,5 kg
13. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi MG 34.86 MJ 1,75 kg
14. Kaido Kaik 21.01.1979 Viljandi KJS Sakala 32.79 M 2 kg
15. Kristo Kent 1978 32.52 M 2 kg
16. Paavo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 Viljandi KJS Sakala 32.51 MV 1,5 kg
17. Ragnar Mikomägi 17.07.1992 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 32.20 PB 1 kg
18. Alari Knude 07.03.1992 Paide G 31.49 PB 1 kg
19. Aivar Toom 29.10.1988 Paide G 31.31 MJ 1,75 kg
20. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru KK 30.24 PB 1 kg
21. Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Türi MG 27.63 PA 1,5 kg
22. Mikk Talvik 01.07.1987 Koeru 26.77 MJ 1,75 kg
23. Meinhard Kirm 15.01.1931 SK Kirm 25.68 MV 1 kg
24. Indrek Kärner 15.02.1989 Türi G 25.52 PA 1,5 kg
25. Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi G 25.15 PA 1,5 kg
26. Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 KJK Järvala 23.59 M 2 kg
27. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi G 20.15 PB 1 kg



Vasaraheide
1. Mart Olman 27.01.1989 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 58.85 PA 5 kg
2. Marek Vähi 13.10.1977 Võru KJK Lõunalõvi 55.27 M 7,258 kg
3. Roger Mikomägi 11.05.1990 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 53.08 PA 5 kg
4. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 50.97 M 7,258 kg
5. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 49.45 PA 5 kg
6. Imre Soilts 1988 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 47.26 MJ 6 kg
7. Martin Lehemets 06.03.1991 Viljandi KJS Sakala 46.98 PB 4 kg
8. Ragnar Mikomägi 17.07.1992 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 43.19 PB 4 kg
9. Kaido Kaik 21.01.1979 Viljandi KJS Sakala 43.10 M 7,258 kg
10. Lennar Sild 16.06.1986 KJK Järvala 43.09 M 7,258 kg
11. Margo Nõukas 15.02.1988 Rakvere KJK Vike 42.10 MJ 6 kg
12. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi MG 41.40 MJ 6 kg
13. Paavo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 Viljandi KJS Sakala 33.23 MV 6 kg
14. Meinhard Kirm 15.01.1931 SK Kirm 28.28 MV 4 kg
15. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi G 21.38 PB 4 kg

Odavise
1. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 51.36 PA 600 g
2. Mehis Muru 01.08.1989 Türi MG 50.62 PA 600 g
3. Margo Nõukas 15.02.1988 Rakvere KJK Vike 50.53 MJ 700 g
4. Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Türi MG 48.66 PA 600 g
5. Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Rapla JK 45.68 PA 600 g
6. Martin Urve 31.01.1989 Türi G 45.68 PA 600 g
7. Ronald Sookael 27.09.1987 Türi MG 43.97 MJ 700 g
8. Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 KJK Järvala 39.81 M 800 g
9. Jürjo Jürgen 25.05.1991 Koeru KK 39.56 PB 500 g
10. Alari Knude 07.03.1992 Paide G 35.98 PB 500 g
11. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi G 34.28 PB 500 g
12. Paavo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 Viljandi KJS Sakala 26.34 MV 700 g
13. Meinhard Kirm 15.01.1931 SK Kirm 24.74 MV 500 g

Peakohtunik: Leonhard Soom


